

## **MISSOURI SENATE**

John Griesheimer 26<sup>th</sup> Senate District

JEFFERSON CITY

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 331 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

For Immediate Release April 30, 2009

Contact: Chris Sutherland (573) 751-3678

## Senator Griesheimer Announces Union Resident Christopher Manhart Appointed to Missouri Board

JEFFERSON CITY — State Sen. John Griesheimer, R-Washington, today announced that the Senate has approved the appointment of Christopher Manhart to the Missouri Quality Home Care Council.

The council, formed through the passage of Proposition B last November, was created to ensure the availability and improve the quality of home care services by recruiting, training and stabilizing the personal care attendant workforce.

"Christopher Manhart will be a fine addition and will bring a unique perspective to the board," Sen. Griesheimer said. "I am pleased he will be sharing his talents to make a positive difference in decisions regarding our home care community."

Manhart, an instructional assistant at East Central College in Union, is a graduate of Union High School and East Central College and received a certificate in computer programming from the University

of Missouri. He has served in a number of community organizations, including as advisor on disabilities at East Central College.

###

Sen. John Griesheimer (right) with Christopher Manhart (left) and Charles and Marjorie Manhart (standing) during the Senate Gubernatorial hearing.

For a high resolution jpeg image of the accompanying picture, contact Senate Communications at (573) 751-3824 or by e-mail at kdrummond@senate.mo.gov.

